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418-00 MODULE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKCAN bus - high speed

YB,0.5D,3435YB,0.5D,1135YB,0.5D,1425YB,0.5D,330YB,0.5D,770YB,0.5D,720YB,0.5D,2775

YB,0.5D,765

YB,0.5D,715

YB,0.5H,1835

YB,0.5H,1835

YB,0.5D,330YB,0.5D,735

YB,0.5H,871

YB,0.5D,600 (DV8)

YB,0.5D,600 (PV8)

YN,0.5D,790

YN,0.5D,770

YN,0.5D,690

YN,0.5D,2800 YN,0.5D,1110

YN,0.5H,1785

YN,0.5H,1785

YN,0.5D,355

YN,0.5H,921

YN,0.5D,760

YN,0.5D,305YN,0.5D,745 YN,0.5D,1425 YN,0.5D,3435

YN,0.5D,600 (PV8)

YN,0.5D,600 (DV8)

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

ABS module (D277)
module (D204)
Transfer box control

Instrument cluster (J100)

AFS ECU (D276)

Optional

Diagnostic socket (V100)
module (D306)
Transmission control

angle (T274)
Sensor-Steering-

D

Sheet2

Control Module (D199)
Air suspension

C3014P-5 C3012-5

C3014P-3 C3012-3

C

Sheet2

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

AFS ECU (D276)

Optional

ABS module (D277)

module (D306)
Transmission control

Instrument cluster (J100)

angle (T274)
Sensor-Steering-

C3014P-4 C3012-4

C3014P-2 C3012-2

B

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

module (D204)
Transfer box control

Control Module (D199)
Air suspension

C1585-14 C1854-1C0233-6 C0233-7 C1856-3SJ123SJ119SJ117

HS CAN LO

SJ121

C2193-3

C0040-14
C1320-2

C1672-7

SJ407

C0867-19

SJ116

HS CAN HI

C0040-6

C2193-2

C1585-35

C1320-6 SJ406

C1672-6

SJ118 C0233-4 C0233-5 SJ120 SJ122

C0867-16

C1856-6 C1854-4
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YB,0.5D,600(PV8) YB,0.5D,5200 (PV8)

YB,0.5D,2105

YB,0.5D,450

YB,0.5D,1305 (NON NAS)

YB,0.5D,4755

YB,0.5D,450

YB,0.5D,525 (NAS)

YB,0.5D,5200

(DV8)

YB,0.5D,990

YB,0.5,210

YB,0.5D,600(DV8)

YB,0.5D,610

YB,0.5D,1830 (NAS)

YB,0.5D,1390

YB,0.5D,610

YB,0.5D,720

YN,0.5D,4780

YN,0.5D,1330 (NON NAS)

YN,0.5D,475

YN,0.5D,2105

YN,0.5D,475

YN,0.5D,525 (NAS)

YN,0.5D,965

YN,0.5D,5200

(DV8)

YN,0.5D,5200 (PV8)

YN,0.5,210

YN,0.5D,600(DV8)

YN,0.5D,600(PV8)

YN,0.5D,585

YN,0.5D,1855 (NAS)

YN,0.5D,1390

YN,0.5D,745

YN,0.5D,585

console (S350)
Switch pack-Centre-

C

Sheet1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C0377-1 C0391-1

detector (T221)
Sensor-Occupancy-

control module (D283)
Rear differential

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

D

Sheet1

C0868-9 C0903-9

C0868-31 C0903-31

C2947-15 C3041-15

module (D278)
Parking brake

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

C0377-2 C0391-2

control module (D283)
Rear differential

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

detector (T221)
Sensor-Occupancy-

B

Sheet1

A

Sheet1

C2947-16 C3041-16

C0868-10 C0903-10

C0868-32 C0903-32

module (D278)
Parking brake

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

console (S350)
Switch pack-Centre-

C0635-44 C0635-45

SJ607

HS CAN LO

C0962-9

C2162-2

C0872-A3C0872-A2

SJ224

SJ217

C2178-A2

C1649-20SJ132

C2159-1

SJ606

HS CAN HI

C2162-5

C0872-A4

C0635-58

C0962-18

C0872-A1

C0635-57

SJ225

SJ218

C2178-B2

C2159-2

SJ133 C1649-19



418-00 MODULE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK CAN bus - medium speed

RANGE ROVER - VIN 239036 onwards (LHD) (01 / 01) 168

CAN bus - medium speed

YU,0.5D,135 (REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,135 (REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,395

YW,0.5D,340

YW,0.5D,295(REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,320(REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,4795 (REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,4740(TPMS NO COMPANION)

YW,0.5D,4715(TPMS NO COMPANION)

YU,0.5D,750(IMMOBILISATION)

YU,0.5D,4770 (REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,725(IMMOBILISATION)

YU,0.5D,1670(NO REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,845

YU,0.5D,1270

YU,0.5D,335

YU,0.5D,1200

YU,0.5D,380

YW,0.5D,1670(NO REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,875

YW,0.5D,1195

YU,0.5D,965

YW,0.5D,385

YW,0.5D,1150

YU,0.5D,4285(REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,435

YW,0.5D,965

YW,0.5D,4310(REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,285(REAR A/C)

YU,0.5D,5490(NO COMP+TPMS)

YU,0.5D,375(TPMS NO COMPANION)

YU,0.5D,5490(COMP+TPMS)

YU,0.5D,375(TPMS AND COMPANION)

YU,0.5D,1525(COMPANION NO TPMS)

YU,0.5D,3965 (COMP+TPMS)

YW,0.5D,260(REAR A/C)

YW,0.5D,5440(NO COMP+ TPMS)

YW,0.5D,425(TPMS NO COMPANION)

YW,0.5D,5440(COMP+TPMS)

YW,0.5D,425(TPMS AND COMPANION)

YW,0.5D,1500(COMPANION NO TPMS)

YW,0.5D,3940 (COMP+TPMS)

Companion (D304)

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Instrument cluster (J100)

Audio head unit (D282)

Companion (D304)

Audio head unit (D282)

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Instrument cluster (J100)

C2478-6 C2476-6Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

C2478-5 C2476-5Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

Control Module (D265)
Rear Automatic Temperature

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

(PATS) module (D139)
Passive anti-theft system

control module (D286)
Tire pressure monitoring

OPTIONAL

seats (D412)
Module-Climate

seats (D412)
Module-Climate

Control Module (D265)
Rear Automatic Temperature

Terminating (G171)
Resistor-

(PATS) module (D139)
Passive anti-theft system

control module (D286)
Tire pressure monitoring

OPTIONAL

SJ112

MS CAN-LO

C0040-11

C2685-7

OPTIONAL

C0233-11

C0233-10

SJ221

SJ223

SJ111

MS CAN-HI

C1354-10

C2685-3

OPTIONAL

C0233-9

C0040-3

C0233-8

SJ220

SJ226

SJ222

C1354-9

SJ227

SJ137

SJ114

SJ135

SJ231

C1537-2

C0059-7

C3225-21

C3225-11SJ230

SJ113

SJ136

SJ134

C3142-2

C1537-3

C0059-8

C3142-1
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K Bus, I Bus

WS,0.35D,2410

WR,0.35D,820

WR,0.35D,1360

WS,0.35D,4085

WS,0.35D,180

WR,0.35D,605

WR,0.35D,4125

WS,0.35D,1035

WS,0.35D,1730

WS,0.35D,1155

WR,0.35,1230

WR,0.35D,1135

WR,0.35D,1065

WR,0.35D,4470

WR,0.35D,2585
Header (K109)

module (D184)
Parking aid

switch (D183)
Module-Lighting-

Module (D162)
Generic Electronic

Control Module (D243)
Automatic Temperature

heater (H115)
Fuel fired booster

Sensor-Rain (T204)

Instrument cluster (J100)

Clock spring (S227) wheel-LH (D256)
Module-Steering-

Clock-Analogue (J107)

C3040-19 C2946-19

locking (D251)
Module-steering column

Memory control module (D119)

Instrument cluster (J100)

SJ131

I-BUS

SJ155

K-BUS

C0957-4 SJ172

C2040-36

C1629-3

C0926-2

C0660-12

C0961-3 C0296-1

C0296-3

C0233-14

C0082-9 C2287-3

C0232-4

C2283-3

C0296-2

C0722-9

C2055-8

C0233-1
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Diagnostic socket

NB,2.5D

G,0.5D

GW,0.5H

WP,0.5D

G,0.5D

G,4.0D

R,4.0D

NB,0.5D

NB,0.5D

YN,0.5D

YU,0.5D

YW,0.5D

YB,0.5D

R,35.0

RU,0.5D

GW,0.5D

N,35.0

GW,0.5D
Diagnostic socket (V100)

Ignition (Y104)

Switch-Ignition (S176)

Central junction-box (P101)

Battery (P100)

FUSE 5P

7.5 Amps

FUSE 15P

5.0 Amps

MAXI FUSE 62

30.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

C3012-16 C3014P-16

Instrument cluster (J100)

Header-Earth (K108)

module (D306)
Transmission control

ABS module (D277)

C0040-8
DS2/KW2000

SJ144

C0028-6

C0040-6
HS CAN H

C0040-14
HS CAN L

C0040-11
MS CAN L

C0040-3
MS CAN H

C0028-9

C0040-13
NOT USED (V101)

C0040-7
NOT USED (V101)

C0040-5
GND

C0040-4
GND

SJ221

SJ152

SJ118

SJ119

SJ220

C0585-10

C0819-1

C1889-1

C0587-13

C0581-2

C0586-26

C0040-1
IGN

C0040-16
BATT

C0045-1 C1661-1

C0040-9

C0040-12

C0230-17

C0552-4

C1585-11

C1320-3




